Release of Liability



2023/2024 School Year

Participant Name	Grade
Participant Name	Grade
Participant Name	Grade
Participant Name	Grade
Address	
Parent/Legal Guardian Name	Phone #
I, Participant/Guardian (Name)	certify that:

- Participant consents to being photographed, video recorded or audio recorded and posted online or in other kinds of media.
- Participant is in physical health sufficient to participate in Skate Night activities.
- Participant is not under the influence of legal or illegal drugs; and/or medication that prevents them from safely participating in Skate Night activities.
- Participant agrees to follow all rules posted and announced at Skate Night, and to follow instructions from Skate Night staff.
- Failure to follow the "Rules of Skate Night" posted, results in banishment without refund.

Participant and/or Participant's guardian give permission for my child to participate and volunteer during Skate Night activities and acknowledge that roller skating is an inherently dangerous activity that involves risk of accident, property damage, serious bodily injury and even possible death. By signing this Release of liability, Participant and/or Participant's parents(s) or guardian assume full responsibility for any risk of injury, disease, property damage, or death arising out of Participant's use of the Key Peninsula Civic Center (KPCC) facility and equipment. As Participant/participant's guardian, I do hereby hold harmless KPCC, its Staff, Volunteers, Officers, Directors, or Agents are not responsible for any injury, loss of personal items, disease, damages or costs of Participant arising out of, or related to, Participant's participation at skate night.

The undersigned hereby, assumes all risk of injury or harm as a result of the activities specified above and agrees to release, indemnify, defend, and forever discharge the release from all liability, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, and causes of action due to, injury, loss, or damage to the undersigned.